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Under 17 - Men Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Gordon Benson LeedsCAC    10:56
  2 Kerfoot-Robert Halifax Ha  A    11:16
  3 Max Kaye Holmfirth    11:22
  4 Nick Jones Wirral A C  A    11:25
  5 Ryan Moore Leigh Harr    11:30
  6 M O’Connor Wakefield  A    11:46
  7 J Mottershead ECH&TA  B    11:47
  8 M Pontifex Warrington  B    11:50
  9 Andreas Iden Sale Harri  A    11:54
 10 Barry Maskell Gateshead  B    11:54
 11 Samuel Dykes Warrington  A    12:00
 12 Jamie White St Helens    12:03
 13 Jonothan Kay Bolton Uni    12:05
 14 Luke Betts Chorley Ac  A    12:09
 15 Luke Towers Liverpool    12:10
 16 Matthew Holmes Sale Harri  B    12:12
 17 Tom Bains Hallamshir    12:13
 18 Andrew Miles Vale Royal  A    12:17
 19 Jack Gleave Warrington  C    12:20

 20 Jordan Turner Wakefield  B    12:22
 21 Zack Bamber Vale Royal  C    12:23
 22 Michael Fagg ECH&TA  C    12:26
 23 Lewis Healey Vale Royal  B    12:29
 24 R Costello Gateshead  A    12:30
 25 Gary Snape Wirral A C  B    12:32
 26 S Shuttleworth Lincoln We  A    12:32
 27 Jack Ellis Preston Ha    12:33
 28 Michael Hoyle Kendal  A    12:48
 29 C Maris Rotherham    12:49
 30 J Wilkinson Derby Ac  A    12:59
 31 P Caldwell Morpeth H    13:08
 32 Edward Bilton Chesterfie    13:18
 33 C Middleton ECH&TA  A    13:19
 34 Ben Ramsay Chorley Ac  B    13:20
 35 M Gladstone Halifax Ha  B    14:05
 36 Jonathan Owen Derby Ac  B    14:38
 37 Elliott Wylie Rossendale    14:49
 38 Nicholas Stock Longwood H    15:50

Under 17 - Men Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Elliot Todd LeedsCAC    11:35    22:31  0
  2 Travis-Pollard Holmfirth    11:52    23:14 +  1
  3 Liam Renton Warrington  A    11:43    23:43 +  8
  4 Adam Howarth Leigh Harr    12:16    23:46 +  1
  5 S Eastwood Wakefield  A    12:10    23:56 +  1
  6 Leon Gregory ECH&TA  B    12:16    24:03 +  1
  7 Jack Christie Liverpool    11:56    24:06 +  8
  8 Kyle Conway Sale Harri  A    12:14    24:08 +  1
  9 Callum Johnson Gateshead  A    11:40    24:10 + 15
 10 Jonathan Boyd Gateshead  B    12:23    24:17  0
 11 J Crossfield Halifax Ha  A    13:10    24:26 -  9
 12 Adam Sciacca Chorley Ac  A    12:20    24:29 +  2
 13 C Smith Warrington  B    12:43    24:33 -  5
 14 Conor Flanagan Wirral A C  A    13:14    24:39 - 10
 15 Callum Rowett Preston Ha    12:08    24:41 + 12
 16 Nathan Brown St Helens    12:40    24:43 -  4
 17 *Not Declared* ECH&TA C    12:27    24:53 +  5
 18 Thomas Marsden Vale Royal  A    12:38    24:55  0
 19 A Baugley Hallamshir    12:52    25:05 -  2
 20 Alex Bradford Sale Harri  B    12:54    25:06 -  4
 21 M Vennard Vale Royal  B    12:42    25:11 +  2
 22 Jack Mitchell Wakefield  B    12:51    25:13 -  2
 23 J Nisbet Morpeth H    12:06    25:14 +  8
 24 C Slessor Bolton Uni    13:10    25:15 - 11

 25 L Griffiths Derby Ac  A    13:04    26:03 +  5
 26 Tom Hartley Kendal  A    13:18    26:06 +  2
 27 Anthony Read Lincoln We  A    14:31    27:03 -  1
 28 S Hague Rotherham    14:16    27:05 +  1
 29 M Jakeman Vale Royal  C    14:44    27:07 -  8
 30 T Schaanning Chesterfie    14:09    27:27 +  2
 31 Matthew Hay Wirral A C  B    15:27    27:59 -  6
 32 Kieran Royston Halifax Ha  B    14:00    28:05 +  3
 33 Daniel Walsh Rossendale    13:29    28:18 +  4
 34 Bolu Olufon Chorley Ac  B    15:49    29:09  0
 35 Joe Butcher Longwood H    22:33    38:23 +  3
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Elliot Todd LeedsCAC    11:35
  2 Callum Johnson Gateshead  A    11:40
  3 Liam Renton Warrington  A    11:43
  4 Travis-Pollard Holmfirth    11:52
  5 Jack Christie Liverpool    11:56
  6 J Nisbet Morpeth H    12:06
  7 Callum Rowett Preston Ha    12:08
  8 S Eastwood Wakefield  A    12:10
  9 Kyle Conway Sale Harri  A    12:14
 10 Leon Gregory ECH&TA  B    12:16
 11 Adam Howarth Leigh Harr    12:16

Under 17 - Men Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Harry Foster LeedsCAC    12:52    35:23  0
  2 Luke Johnston Warrington  A    11:43    35:26 +  1
  3 Jake Worton Wakefield  A    11:35    35:31 +  2
  4 Lewis Hogg Gateshead  A    11:29    35:39 +  5
  5 C McGahan Sale Harri  A    11:57    36:05 +  3
  6 Liam Moore Leigh Harr    12:47    36:33 -  2
  7 Edward Hester Halifax Ha  A    12:09    36:35 +  4
  8 Ryan Sciacca Chorley Ac  A    12:21    36:50 +  4
  9 Max Lawton Holmfirth    13:41    36:55 -  7
 10 Henry Buttress Warrington  B    12:23    36:56 +  3
 11 James Hill ECH&TA  B    13:01    37:04 -  5
 12 Matthew Byrne Wirral A C  A    12:34    37:13 +  2
 13 Ryan Moore Vale Royal  A    12:25    37:20 +  5
 14 Jamie Webb St Helens    13:01    37:44 +  2
 15 Kingsley Judd Preston Ha    13:14    37:55  0
 16 *Not Declared* ECH&TA C    13:25    38:18 +  1
 17 Josh Boyce Vale Royal  B    13:11    38:22 +  4
 18 Robbie Ingham Kendal  A    12:27    38:33 +  8
 19 J Callanan Gateshead  B    14:22    38:39 -  9
 20 Frazer Doyle Bolton Uni    13:32    38:47 +  4

 21 Sam Hancox Morpeth H    13:36    38:50 +  2
 22 Aaron Smalley Derby Ac  A    13:30    39:33 +  3
 23 Nicholas Myers Rotherham    12:31    39:36 +  5
 24 Adam Baker Lincoln We  A    13:26    40:29 +  3
 25 B Traviss Halifax Ha  B    13:14    41:19 +  7
 26 Dalton-O’Reill Rossendale    13:10    41:28 +  7
 27 Joe Tryner Chesterfie    15:22    42:49 +  3
 28 Joseph Ellison Chorley Ac  B    13:45    42:54 +  6
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Lewis Hogg Gateshead  A    11:29
  2 Jake Worton Wakefield  A    11:35
  3 Luke Johnston Warrington  A    11:43
  4 C McGahan Sale Harri  A    11:57
  5 Edward Hester Halifax Ha  A    12:09
  6 Ryan Sciacca Chorley Ac  A    12:21
  7 Henry Buttress Warrington  B    12:23
  8 Ryan Moore Vale Royal  A    12:25
  9 Robbie Ingham Kendal  A    12:27
 10 Nicholas Myers Rotherham    12:31
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Men            — Team Results — Final

 22 Rotherham H & AC    39:36
1 C Maris (29) 12:49 2 S Hague (28) 14:16
3 Nicholas Myers (23) 12:31
 23 Lincoln Wellington AC  ‘A’    40:29
1 S Shuttleworth (26) 12:32 2 Anthony Read (27) 14:31
3 Adam Baker (24) 13:26
 24 Halifax Harriers  ‘B’    41:19
1 M Gladstone (35) 14:05 2 Kieran Royston (32) 14:00
3 B Traviss (25) 13:14
 25 Rossendale Harriers    41:28
1 Elliott Wylie (37) 14:49 2 Daniel Walsh (33) 13:29
3 Dalton-O’Reill (26) 13:10
 26 Chesterfield Dac    42:49
1 Edward Bilton (32) 13:18 2 T Schaanning (30) 14:09
3 Joe Tryner (27) 15:22
 27 Chorley AC  ‘B’    42:54
1 Ben Ramsay (34) 13:20 2 Bolu Olufon (34) 15:49
3 Joseph Ellison (28) 13:45
Non-Counters -

Leeds City Athletic Club    35:23
1 Gordon Benson (1) 10:56 2 Elliot Todd (1) 11:35
3 Harry Foster (1) 12:52
Incomplete Teams:

Liverpool Harriers & AC
1 Luke Towers (15) 12:10 2 Jack Christie (7) 11:56

Hallamshire Harriers
1 Tom Bains (17) 12:13 2 A Baugley (19) 12:52

Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘B’
1 Matthew Holmes(16) 12:12 2 Alex Bradford (20) 12:54

Wakefield Dh&ac  ‘B’
1 Jordan Turner (20) 12:22 2 Jack Mitchell (22) 12:51

Vale Royal  ‘C’
1 Zack Bamber (21) 12:23 2 M Jakeman (29) 14:44

Wirral AC  ‘B’
1 Gary Snape (25) 12:32 2 Matthew Hay (31) 15:27

Longwood Harriers
1 Nicholas Stock (38) 15:50 2 Joe Butcher (35) 22:33

Warrington Athletic Club  ‘C’
1 Jack Gleave (19) 12:20

E Cheshire H & Tameside AC  ‘A’
1 C Middleton (33) 13:19

Derby AC  ‘B’
1 Jonathan Owen (36) 14:38
Fastest of all  legs
  1 Gordon Benson LeedsCAC    10:56
  2 Kerfoot-Robert Halifax Ha A    11:16
  3 Max Kaye Holmfirth    11:22
  4 Nick Jones Wirral A C A    11:25
  5 Lewis Hogg Gateshead A    11:29
  6 Ryan Moore Leigh Harr    11:30
  7 Jake Worton Wakefield A    11:35
  = Elliot Todd LeedsCAC    11:35
  9 Callum Johnson Gateshead A    11:40
 10 Liam Renton Warrington A    11:43
  = Luke Johnston Warrington A    11:43

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
  1 Warrington Athletic Club  ‘A’    35:26
1 Samuel Dykes (11) 12:00 2 Liam Renton (3) 11:43
3 Luke Johnston (2) 11:43
  2 Wakefield Dh&ac  ‘A’    35:31
1 M O’Connor (6) 11:46 2 S Eastwood (5) 12:10
3 Jake Worton (3) 11:35
  3 Gateshead Harriers & Athletics  ‘A’    35:39
1 R Costello (24) 12:30 2 Callum Johnson (9) 11:40
3 Lewis Hogg (4) 11:29
  4 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘A’    36:05
1 Andreas Iden (9) 11:54 2 Kyle Conway (8) 12:14
3 C McGahan (5) 11:57
  5 Leigh Harriers & AC    36:33
1 Ryan Moore (5) 11:30 2 Adam Howarth (4) 12:16
3 Liam Moore (6) 12:47
  6 Halifax Harriers  ‘A’    36:35
1 Kerfoot-Robert (2) 11:16 2 J Crossfield (11) 13:10
3 Edward Hester (7) 12:09
  7 Chorley AC  ‘A’    36:50
1 Luke Betts (14) 12:09 2 Adam Sciacca (12) 12:20
3 Ryan Sciacca (8) 12:21
  8 Holmfirth Harriers AC    36:55
1 Max Kaye (3) 11:22 2 Travis-Pollard (2) 11:52
3 Max Lawton (9) 13:41
  9 Warrington Athletic Club  ‘B’    36:56
1 M Pontifex (8) 11:50 2 C Smith (13) 12:43
3 Henry Buttress (10) 12:23
 10 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC  ‘B’    37:04
1 J Mottershead (7) 11:47 2 Leon Gregory (6) 12:16
3 James Hill (11) 13:01
 11 Wirral AC  ‘A’    37:13
1 Nick Jones (4) 11:25 2 Conor Flanagan (14) 13:14
3 Matthew Byrne (12) 12:34
 12 Vale Royal  ‘A’    37:20
1 Andrew Miles (18) 12:17 2 Thomas Marsden(18) 12:38
3 Ryan Moore (13) 12:25
 13 St Helens Sutton AC    37:44
1 Jamie White (12) 12:03 2 Nathan Brown (16) 12:40
3 Jamie Webb (14) 13:01
 14 Preston Harriers    37:55
1 Jack Ellis (27) 12:33 2 Callum Rowett (15) 12:08
3 Kingsley Judd (15) 13:14
 15 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC  ‘C’    38:18
1 Michael Fagg (22) 12:26 2 Undeclared (17) 12:27
3 Undeclared (16) 13:25
 16 Vale Royal  ‘B’    38:22
1 Lewis Healey (23) 12:29 2 M Vennard (21) 12:42
3 Josh Boyce (17) 13:11
 17 Kendal  ‘A’    38:33
1 Michael Hoyle (28) 12:48 2 Tom Hartley (26) 13:18
3 Robbie Ingham (18) 12:27
 18 Gateshead Harriers & Athletics  ‘B’    38:39
1 Barry Maskell (10) 11:54 2 Jonathan Boyd (10) 12:23
3 J Callanan (19) 14:22
 19 Bolton United Harriers    38:47
1 Jonothan Kay (13) 12:05 2 C Slessor (24) 13:10
3 Frazer Doyle (20) 13:32
 20 Morpeth H &ac    38:50
1 P Caldwell (31) 13:08 2 J Nisbet (23) 12:06
3 Sam Hancox (21) 13:36
 21 Derby AC  ‘A’    39:33
1 J Wilkinson (30) 12:59 2 L Griffiths (25) 13:04
3 Aaron Smalley (22) 13:30


